Submission deadline on or before 14 June 2023



Registration Form for Participation in Dual Counter Model Post Release Test

Notes:

- 1. Please complete Part I and Part II below.
- 2. Please save the completed registration form in pdf format with file name as DCM_NNNN.pdf (where NNNNN is Participant ID with a leading zero). Then login to <u>ECP</u> via HKEX Access Management Portal by using user with function "EU_ECPTO", navigate to the left navigation menu to select "Submission" function, then click the hyperlink of "Registration of Post Release Test of the HKD-RMB Dual Counter Model in Hong Kong Securities Market" on the submission list page to submit. The completed Registration Form should be submitted on or before 14 June 2023.
- 3. Upon receipt of the registration form, HKEX will send an email confirmation together with the activity rundown to the email address of the contact person provided below prior to the Post Release Test.
- 4. For enquiry, please contact our Participant General Enquiry Hotline 2840-3626.

Part I - Exchange Participant Information				
Participant Name			Participant ID (e.g. 01234)	
Primary Contact Person	Mobile Phone No.	Email Addres	es	
Secondary Contact Person	Mobile Phone No.	Email Addres	es	

Part I	I - Exchange Participant Confirmation
V	We confirm to <u>participate</u> in Dual Counter Model Post Release Test on <u>17 June 2023</u> and request HKEX to turn on all our production OCG-C/BSS and Drop-Copy session(s).